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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Total 172.746 1,3 1.392.611 18,6 307.639 -2,2 2.593.843 18,6
Germany 123.659 -1,7 961.897 14,8  214 651 - 4,0 1.739.360  14,3
Total Foreign 49.087 9,9 430.714 28,1 92.988 2,3 854.483 28,5
Total Europe 32.368 -0,5 322.736 19,2 59.046 -7,6 610.104 19,7

Italy 2.378 -14,3 30.812 17,1 4.876 -17,3 62.579 11,0 1
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 3.694 11,0 31.295 45,9 6.764 12,6 62.103 51,2 2
Netherlands 3.636 5,1 39.740 12,0 5.323 -7,8 59.583 17,2 3
Austria 3.240 -17,2 28.657 10,4 5.655 -18,1 53.716 14,2 4
Poland 2.448 15,0 22.647 25,3 4.280 0,9 40.239 24,3 5
Spain 1.457 3,9 16.857 25,3 3.613 1,0 39.955 28,6 6
Switzerland 2.408 4,3 21.167 26,1 4.245 5,0 38.159 27,3 7
France 1.623 2,4 18.099 24,9 2.607 -7,0 33.289 27,3 8
Czech Republic 1.612 5,8 13.903 18,4 2.992 0,4 26.363 23,4 9
Denmark 1.300 1,0 15.182 12,9 1.918 -7,7 23.241 23,3 10
Romania 1.130 34,8 9.097 20,2 2.099 14,1 18.036 18,8 11
Turkey 602 -16,3 6.911 21,6 1.466 -24,6 18.025 13,1 12
Belgium 921 -9,9 10.669 10,3 1.390 -11,8 17.115 16,2 13
Other Europe 822 30,5 6.609 52,7 1.878 26,0 14.009 29,5 14
Sweden 592 -24,6 7.732 12,4 1.073 -25,2 13.087 15,6 15
Ukraine 603 11,3 5.415 -9,4 1.072 25,8 9.458 -7,3 16
Hungary 539 4,3 4.770 17,8 979 -13,8 9.118 8,5 17
Greece 311 -3,4 3.467 5,3 575 -27,6 8.619 8,6 18
Portugal 266 -3,3 2.577 -6,2 656 -7,9 6.963 12,9 19
Republic of Ireland 409 -4,4 3.356 25,6 836 -1,6 6.959 23,3 20
Bulgaria 263 7,8 2.526 47,0 611 -16,4 6.043 37,7 21
Croatia 265 11,3 2.912 77,2 484 -3,6 6.001 41,7 22

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Slovenia 242 -16,3 2.026 6,6 540 -37,4 5.324 -12,3 23
Norway 272 -4,2 2.733 2,4 557 -10,3 5.214 8,0 24
Lithuania 247 -14,2 2.547 21,9 516 -33,2 5.150 6,7 25
Russia 187 -28,6 1.890 2,7 412 -51,2 4.319 -5,3 26
Slovak Republic 289 16,5 2.379 16,3 483 -14,5 4.289 -2,1 27
Finland 214 -18,3 2.053 9,0 443 -12,1 4.274 10,6 28
Estonia 113 -62,1 1.503 -21,8 172 -70,8 2.710 -32,8 29
Luxembourg 130 -13,3 1.380 14,9 190 -31,4 2.299 15,1 30
Latvia 70 -25,5 1.099 12,9 141 -51,5 1.994 -10,0 31
Cyprus 34 54,5 279 9,0 90 -4,3 713 -9,6 32
Malta 34 -29,2 266 -0,4 82 -67,1 710 -49,2 33
Iceland 17 -45,2 181 -33,7 28 -63,2 448 -24,3 34
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
OVERSEA
USA 7.567 10,8 46.994 30,3 15.640 14,9 101.309 34,0 1
Canada 814 62,8 4.323 64,2 1.569 33,5 9.748 59,8 2
Brazil 664 33,9 4.073 36,7 1.303 17,7 9.428 43,9 3
Other South America 359 6,2 2.793 19,4 781 -8,0 7.161 17,1 4
Central America and Caribbean 324 32,2 1.952 50,4 655 -15,5 4.990 39,1 5
Other North America 38 -7,3 357 84 77 -48,7 847 67,7 6
Oversea in total 9.766 15,6 60.492 33 20.025 13,3 133.483 35,6

ASIA
China/Hong Kong 1.200 k. A. 8.562 k. A. 2.233 233,8 21.329 291,6 1
Other Asia 931 23,1 7.394 75,4 1.756 -18,2 17.820 57,3 2
South Korea 866 151,7 6.275 214,7 1.451 89,7 11.393 171,4 3
Taiwan 798 k. A. 5.405 k. A. 1.093 287,6 10.318 k. A. 4
India 366 59,1 2.466 43,9 1.331 40,4 9.211 14,7 5
Japan 556 129,8 3.313 177,5 1.315 158,9 7.945 198,6 6
Arabic Gulf States 511 92,8 3.356 72,5 928 73,1 7.154 27,9 7
Israel 224 -34,7 2.118 23,1 605 -26,1 5.682 38,2 8
Asia in total 5.452 110,1 38.889 155,3 10.712 60,5 90.852 109,4

Australia 856 83,7 4.853 121,0 1.865 86,3 10.867 122,5 1
New Zealand/Oceania 249 111,0 1.024 126,5 457 58,1 2.082 91,2 2
Total AU/NZ/OCE. 1.105 89,2 5.877 121,9 2.322 80,0 12.949 116,8

Republic of South Africa 71 k. A. 534 16,8 172 3,0 1.402 0,1
Other Africa 132 -9,6 1.510 25,4 409 -34,5 4.619 -12,8

not reported 193 -29,8 676 33 302 -45,4 1.074 8,8

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
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Top-10-Overnight stays of Nuremberg
According to country of origin (cumulative)

Country total %
Germany 1.739.360  14,3
USA 101.309 34,0
Italy 62.579 11,0
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 62.103 51,2
Netherlands 59.583 17,2
Austria 53.716 14,2
Poland 40.239 24,3
Spain 39.955 28,6
Switzerland 38.159 27,3
France 33.289 27,3
Czech Republic 26.363 23,4

Ovenight stays (cumulative)
According to occupancy rate and type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign Occupancy rate Nr. of Length Lodging
total % total % total % beds beds of stays

Jan - Sep Sep Jan - Sep Sep Jan - Sep Sep
Hotels 1.614.661  16,7 1.053.847  12,3 560.814  26,0  45,9  43,2 13.734  1,8  71
Hotels garni 745.094  23,6 514.579  20,3 230.515  31,7  50,3  47,0 6.042  1,9  47
Guesthouse 25.759 - 4,7 21.735 - 4,2 4.024 - 7,6  34,1  34,1 173  1,8  5
Pensions 39.127  13,3 30.028  3,7 9.099  63,2  41,8  38,4 406  2,6  11
Hotels in total 2.424.641  18,4 1.620.189  14,3 804.452  27,7  47,0  44,1 20.355  1,8  134
Holiday apartments 34.340  32,8 19.237  22,2 15.103  49,2  47,7  41,6 456  2,7  12
Total 2.593.843 18,6 1.739.360 14,3 854.483 28,5 47,4 44,3 21.366 1,9 151

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Overnight stays according to type of lodging (cumulative)

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign
total % total % total %

September
Hotels 187.843 - 5,3 126.979 - 6,4 60.864 - 2,8
Hotels garni 91.109  2,0 65.550 - 2,2 25.559  14,6
Guesthouse 1.770 - 57,6 1.542 - 57,0 228 - 61,2
Pensions 5.086  22,0 3.700  8,5 1.386  82,6
Hotels in total 285.808 - 3,4 197.771 - 5,7 88.037  2,0
Holiday apartments 6.523  148,3 4.551  248,5 1.972  49,3
Total 307.639 -2,2 214.651 -4,0 92.988 2,3

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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September 2019 Overnight stays

Total 312.819
Germany 215.710
Foreign 97.109
Europe 60.142

September 2023 Diff 19 /23

Total 307.639 -1,7
Germany 214.651 -0,5
Foreign 92.988 -4,2
Europe 59.046 -1,8

Accumulated values

Jan - Sep 2019 Overnight stays

Total 2.607.926
Germany 1.711.076
Foreign 896.850
Europe 617.340

Jan - Sep 2023 Diff 19 / 23

Total 2.593.843 -0,5
Germany 1.739.360 1,7

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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